Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate'") in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable
adjustments to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all
applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New
Housing Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at
the Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the
form prescribed containing prescribed information required by the
Legislation for the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New
Residential Rental Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for
investment purposes, the Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and
the Purchaser shall be responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the
New Housing Rebate which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All
Purchasers buying a new house or residential condominium as a rental property are
responsible for applying for the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the
closing of the subject transaction. —

— \\L.‘_/'/ J e — -
Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement
may push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for
the purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase
of Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total
consideration to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be
the total Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate,

$450,306.73 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Dated at Ottawa this 18th day of April , 2021
\L JKJ\K}B&QKT/, VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PURCHASER
% i i 7& / ——
X0 <77 Py
PURCHASER PER: \/_—

DATE: || 7

PROJECT: DEERFIELD VILLAGE2  LOT: N75

REV: September 16, 2020



Page 1 of 1

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
SCHEDULE "K"

Common Elements Condominium (Purchase of An Interest in)

Attached to and forming part of this Agreement of Purchase and Sale for Block/Unit N75 . Part of
Lot 10, Concession 4, (RF), being Part 1 on Plan 4R-31065, Block 147 on Plan 4M-1290, Part of Block 144 on Plan

4M-1290, being Part 2 on Plan 4R-31012 and Part of Block 150 on Plan 4M-1290; City of Ottawa designated as Parts

on Plan 4R- on Schedule "D-1", Subdivision DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2

Municipal Address 636 Tranquil Stream Private , City of Ottawa.

. The meaning of words and phrases used in this Schedule shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Condominium
Act, 1998, S.0. 1998, C. 19, the regulations thereunder and any amendments thereto (the "Act") and other terms used
herein shall have ascribed to them the definitions in the Condominium Documents unless otherwise provided for as
follows:

(a) "Agreement" shall mean the Agreement of Purchase and Sale to which this Schedule is attached including all
other Schedules attached hereto and made a part hereof;

(b) "Condominium Documents" shall mean the Creating Documents (as hereinafter defined), the by-laws and
rules of the Condominium Corporation, the disclosure statement and budget statement, as may be amended
from time to time;

(c) "Condominium Corporation" shall mean the Common Element Condominium Corporation created upon
registration by the Vendor of the Creating Documents;

(d) "Creating Documents" means the declaration and description (as such terms are defined in the Act), which
are intended to be registered against title to the lands comprising the Condominium Corporation, and which
will serve to create the Condominium Corporation, as may be amended from time to time.

In addition to purchasing the Real Property, the Purchaser hereby agrees to purchase a common interest in the
Condominium Corporation as more particularly described in the Condominium Documents on the terms and conditions set
out in this Schedule "K".

. The Purchase Price for the common interest in the Condominium Corporation is Two ($2.00) Dollars which is payable on
the Closing Date.

There is no deposit payable by the Purchaser for the purchase of the common interest in the Common Corporation.

. The Purchaser agrees to accept title subject to the Condominium Documents notwithstanding that same may be amended
or varied from the proposed condominium documents provided to the Purchaser and acknowledges that upon receipt of a
Transfer/Deed of Land to the Real Property, the common interest in the Condominium Corporation cannot be severed from
the Real Property upon any subsequent sale of the Real Property.

The Vendor's proportionate amount of the common expenses attributable to the Real Property shall be apportioned and
allowed to the closing date.

. The Purchase acknowledges that the Condominium Corporation and the purchase of a common interest in the
Condominium Corporation is not warranted by the Ontario New Home Warranties Plan Act or any other warranty.

. The Purchaser acknowledges that the Common Elements of the Condominium Corporation will be constructed to
standards and/or the requirements of the Municipality. The Purchaser covenants and agrees that the Purchaser shall have
no claims against the Vendor for any higher or better standards of workmanship or materials. The Purchaser agrees that the
foregoing may be pleaded by the Vendor as an estoppel in any action brought by the Purchaser or his successors in title
against the Vendor. The Vendor may, from time to time, change, vary or modify in its sole discretion or at the instance of
any governmental authority or mortgagee, any part of the Condominium to conform with any municipal requirements
related to official plan or official plan amendments, zoning by-laws, committee of adjustment and/or land division
committee decisions, municipal site plan approval. Such changes may be to the plans and specifications existing at
inception of the Condominium Corporation or as they existed at the time the Purchaser entered into this Agreement, or as
illustrated on any sales brochure, marketing drawings, artists' renderings or otherwise. The Purchaser shall have no claim
against the Vendor for any such changes, variances or modifications nor shall the Vendor be required to give notice
thereof. The Purchaser hereby consents to any such alternations and agrees to complete the sale notwithstanding any such
modifications.

Purchaser acknowledges that he will be required to provide post-dated cheques upon closing as payment for the monthly
common area expenses.

)\< /K A ﬁ@ ;k\/i VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

Purchaser

Purchaser Per: \_///
April 18th, 2021 Q ‘f/‘\',)f (,/ " \/ZC‘\)/
/

Date Date

\

Rev: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features
and options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as
outlined in Schedule ""B"'.

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser
has the opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as
to permit the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or
preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and Kristina Desiree Malt & Kiana Maria Malt Purchaser (s).
Dated at Ottawa this 18th day of April 3 2021
&M v Xl
Wltness ¥ Purchaser
vl
A
W‘eﬂ%ﬁv&d& yaiy
Witness Purchaser

PROJECT: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2

LOT: N75

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

gt

7////0 Py

PER(_~ P

AL (?/(t/" %l/

DATE:

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1) Full Name: Kristina Desiree Malt

Business Address: 131 Queen Street, Ottawa, Ont, K1P 5C7

Business Telephone Number: 613-996-3071

Home Address: 808-1285 Cahill Dr., Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 9A7

Home Telephone Number: N/A

Occupation: Senior Client Service Advisor

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
. Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)

Type: Driver's Licence

Number: MO0320-43729-35502

S~ /7 N\
i - A
W WA
Purchaser Purchaser
() Full Name: Kiana Maria Malt

Business Address: 22 Eddy Street, Gatineau, Quebec, J8X 0A4

Business Telephone Number: N/A

Home Address: 3005 Quail Run Ave., Ottawa, Ontario, K1T 3S3

Home Telephone Number: N/A

Occupation: Business Analyst

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

. Birth Certificate

. Passport

. Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: MO0320-43469-66218

M\/\ CON

Purchaser Purchaser

REV: January 14, 2020



D&
q.‘?";""' s
l‘:'*“

RER
f R
A

%

Prejoct. LV L —
Pontes LN -(200
e N 75 '

Purchaser. St ihn QéSFkto Mot
Purcirnser: el nhoo /\/\ovh(w Mot

Afril !3*") 2ol |

Modet: Lo The L&”” Lev. EH




Schedule '""W2"

NON RESILIENT FLOORING WAIVER

for

HARDWOOD FLOORING

Hardwood flooring is both a practical and elegant flooring option suitable for use in many
areas of the home.

Increasingly however inquiries into the use of hardwood flooring in non-conventional areas of
the home such as kitchens have prompted a need to forewarn and to heed caution to this
optional upgrade.

Valecraft Homes Limited recommends strongly against the use of hardwood flooring in
kitchen areas due to the natural absorption properties of hardwood when in contact with water
or high-humidity areas. Hardwood flooring which has taken on water or excessive moisture
will cup and/or buckle and ultimately prove to be costly to repair.

It is for this reason that VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED will not guarantee nor provide
warranty beyond manufacturing defect for installation of hardwood flooring in any of the
aforementioned areas.

Should you decide to proceed against the Builder’s recommendations, extreme caution and
care must be taken not to leave any standing water on these floors for any length of time. All
other care and maintenance instructions with respect to hardwood flooring must further be
followed.

I/We, Kristina Desiree Malt & Kiana Maria Malt

have read and fully understand the aforementioned caution and recommendation set forth by
the builder and as such hereby release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future
responsibility with respect to flooring damage caused as a result of water and/or excessive
moisture.

Project: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2 LOT NO: N75
4// mm April 18th, 2021
(Signaturé‘) : \ § (Date)
C pald”
S /ﬁ/\ N | April 18th, 2021
(Signature) " (Date)

REV: September 16, 2020



Schedule '""W4"
Granite & Variegated Quartz Colour Variation

Purchaser's name: Kristina Desiree Malt Lot no: N75 Plan #: 4M-1290
Purchaser's name: Kiana Maria Malt Project: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
Home Phone: N/A Model: 130 Lewis Rev. End Unit
Work Phone: 613-996-3071 Closing Date:

E-Mail (1): kristinamalt@hotmail.com E-Malil (2): kianamalt@hotmail.com

Valecraft Homes Ltd. continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the importance of your
home to you, our valued customer.

Granite & Variegated Quartz countertops are an elegant addition to your home. However, there are some things of
which you should be aware.

Due to the natural composition of Granite, inherent variations in texture, colour and consistency are to be expected
and considered as normal.

During the process of manufacturing Variegated Quartz to achieve a more natural stone look, variations in the
appearance between the sample & the slab are to be expected.

Valecraft Homes Limited strongly suggests that you attend an appointment with our granite/quartz supplier two to
three months prior to closing to view the granite/variegated quartz slabs available in the colour you have already
chosen. A representative from our supplier will contact you to set up a mutual date & time for the appointment.

I/we, Kristina Desiree Malt & Kiana Maria Malt

have read and fully understand the aforementioned recommendation set forth by the builder and as such hereby
release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future responsibility with respect to a variation in colour of granite/
variegated quartz countertops.

We accept this opportunity
I_—_|We decline this opportunity

Project: . DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2 LOT NO: N75
\C \(A)V\JM April 18th, 2021
Purchaser e Date:
 XMadd— -
' / April 18th, 2021
Purchaser Date:

//// g Al (30, 20l

Valecraft Homés Eimited Date:
Appointment date given: Spoke with/left message:
Time scheduled: Date & Time:

REV: September 16, 2020



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT

I/'We

Kristina Desiree Malt & Kiana Maria Malt

hereby acknowledge receipt of the Disclosure Statement and attachments for the Deerfield Village 2

Condominium.

Dated at Ottawa this

In the presence of:

April , 2021

v dd

WITNESS

T eENa

I‘URC ASER

L malt—

PURCHASER

O\L// DM eyt (T‘l_/,zid/ . o9

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

WITNESS

Dated at Ottawa

Project: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
Lot No: N75

REV: September 16, 2020



6102/90/50

SCHEDULE H

"Buipe.b s 0} enp salieA sdas Jo JequINN :Bj0N, “BalE J0O)) PajE}S By W0y Area Aew eoeds 100}) 3|qe8asn |enjoy

1INN aN3
40014 ANOD3S JOOTd ANOD3S
]
ANOOTVE ANODVE
—-CH#-NIHOLIPI
“IVNOKdO
A
-
H — I~
1 e
TN \\
\v :ommm_um..ﬁw_m; 1 _\. Wﬁ..l@
/ 0, NaHO
o SN3 1
% )
- V4
i = HENTHOIT
3 ~TYNOTEO ™
aNN _. W @ IHJ
J / = = va
He] Il I|FNC
H e d YR
L _ A Bl
orm SN B
\ IHOLIN_| |
SN N
0212 -8 o-21 .Tm
£ NOOHa38 Zwoouoas

AP

1202 ‘Yyig} |udy -3ed

Je|N eUE\ euely| 49seyding

G/N 491

o6zL-wy - ON Ueld

JeIN 9a11S9( BunlSHy] :49seyding

ZAQ RS

JOO14 ANNOYD

| I
HOoYOod
I ;
AT
o
| | " ¥
! |
“ “ [ u3r0d
! | A
! ] Va
b N 1
D181 % L1~ z.>>.p..|
39VHVD
I =
AN [ ] /Mﬁn. -
@ 3]
ol §[IHA @
z_:_WJ B0 in ««d\# i \g
) ¢ 9 AAW:
0013 2-01 (\Eﬂmu.m ._.<Mm0 t.f. /,\
nosaeNING { \
» { )
x@ Ger) |
= i N>
H'
a3yv3anod —

(uewaseg 1y'bs 25¥) Wwbs 1212
O€l 13Aa0oNn

"8ojjou Jnoyyim abueyd o) 108fqns aie suoyeoywads pue sjeusiew ‘sugld “3°0 g '3 ‘ajew)xoidde aie suoisuswip ||y
*Buidid |eoiueyoaw ulejuos o) pasinbas aq Aew (skemaseyo) speayyng |ejuoziIoy Jojpue |edIuaA

ul
N7
150
k —

: | SIMIT IHL

JOO1d LNIFW3Sve
~ »
~
—~~
~ i
\ /
(-
\ ‘woou /
B \aovuous /
\ /
\ / \ /
\ / v
\ / \
\ / \/
\ / )3
\ / A
X 4 I\
\ / / \
\ 7 1
\/ /
X / A
/\ /
/N /
/ \ /
/ \ /
/ \
/ \
/ \
/ \
/ \
/ \ [
T
L)
| woou ‘Hoaw
2JNNo |
NI HONO| | =
71 94 4y \_
En Lo
=4 1y
o
N
| v ] /7 \
| v | (<SS )
ETE \ )
| \/ | TN i
b \
" 1\ " £-91 % 0~ u )
I WOOY AWV \ XX
iyl .»/W .
] \
_\ \
Lo
ko)

“P1] SQWoH

1JBI09eA [




%] Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection

BREAKFAST / DINETTE

A3016P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

(3

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /
DEN/ STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3012-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
A16012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

CLOSET / PANTRY
A121-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

P =

All Models
STANDARD

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS
(Plan Permitting)

A3016¢ch-11

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

i SRS

KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM
(Plan Permitting)

A3018-11

16" dia.

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
AFR4-0930-WH
LED Recessed Light
5" dia.

BATHROOM VANITY
A16013-7

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

BACK EXTERIOR

SAN-A40455-6
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT EXTERIOR
(Plan Permitting)
SAN-A1010-6

Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

*** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS™™

2
)

purchaser: Kristina Desiree Malt

Project: DV2
4M-1290

purchaser: Kiana Maria Malt

Date: April 18th, 2021

i

Plan #:
Lot: N75
Model: 130 The Lewis Rev. End.

/A
(P

Upgrade #: Standard

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/Valecraft Homes

Revised 10/13/2020




OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING,
FILLER & UPGRADE BULKHEAD DETAILS

J

C9-1C upgrade# e

des upgrade to 40" uppers with filler detail & valerice on upper kitchen

UPGRADED BULKHEAD

i
D

+/- 40" CABINETS

[~——r —

7

UPC9-2B upgrade#: 14

Includes upgrade to 42" uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
upgraded bulkhead.

UPGERADED BULKHEAD

- A2 CARINETS:

JUCL

C9-3A Upgrade#:

Sseocion
"/ i\ UPGRADED BULKHEAD
N

3 i
§ \\ /’/

=N = 2 =
8 Y[

N
s A B s | »4 —h ——

// L | —
I
Site: DV2 Purchaser: Kristina Desiree Malt Kﬁ? \‘///—;\
Plan N0:4M-1290 - /\J;/
Lot: N75 Purchaser: Kiana Maria Malt \&\

Date: April 18th, 2021

08/19/2020



A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton.com

" ol ‘ P
ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: SS4335 Rev.03

www.sandselectric.ca

\ Customer Copy
C(\ Customer:
N\
/7~ "\ Kristina Desiree Malt and Kiana Maria Malt Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES LTD. , K/\{ Ve
\(S}\ ¢ all Project: Deerfield Village 2 Towns N/ AV
M; Home: 613-795-5564 Lot: DV2 N75 ‘ /-».\ (X
\ Cell: 613-295-7761 Closing Date: - : (2 n . / 1 \
Xl\)/\ Email: kristinamalt@hotmail.com; Tenvery (27,2002 (KW
~ Kianamalt@hotmail.com Salesperson: Jason Thompson s
Date: 02/17/2021
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Plan Unit Price Customer
Code Total
Front Out 1.00 15 Amp Separate Circuit Soffit Plug w/ Switch E $327.00 $327.00

15 Amp Separate Circuit Soffit Plug w/ Switch

Kitchen 2.00 Standard Light Outlet (Keyless) F $129.00 $258.00

Relocate standard fixture and leave as keyless fixture and add 2 keyless fixture (3 in total) for
future pendant lighting - Note: the kitchen will be extended by two feet into the dining room,
centre these pendant lights accordingly.

Kitchen 1.00 4 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) G $941.00 $941.00

Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch
Note: the kitchen will be extended by two feet into the dining room, centre these potlights
accordingly.

Kitchen 1.00 Single Pole Switch G $105.00 $105.00
Switch for kitchen potlights

Great 1.00 4 *4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) H $941.00 $941.00
Room Add 4 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch

Great 1.00 Single Pole Switch H $105.00 $105.00
Room

Switch for great room potlights

Kitchen 1.00 20 Amp USB Charger Receptacle | $ $0.00
Upgrade to USB plug (standard)

Dining 1.00  Note: Kitchen extended into dining room, centre dining room fixture accordingly $ $0.00
Customer Subtotal: $2,677.00
**kx Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $348.01
Total: $3,025.01

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3 4]

Printed By: Kyle Takman - Page: 2



www.sandselectric.ca

" ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE
Tel: (613) 748-0432

Fax: (613) 748-0355 )
X AR

Customer Signature

XAt

Cuftomer §ighature

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssholton.com

Atei| 158™ zor|

Date

Aor | 18T ol

0T ou

—~
(
\\

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Kyle Takman - Page: 3



c o £ A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

J P wivw celhnltan cam
. WWW.Ss0OITaN.com

orbita

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR5472 Rev.02

Customer Copy

www.orbitalti.com

' Customer:
(N st oo _— —
lfrlstma Desiree Malt and Kiana Maria Malt Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES LTD. ‘Kr/(
>"< el Project: Deerfield Village 2 Towns U,
() S e R s
gi ‘LW BL3229 Closing Date: iy & 1N 9 522 7\
L~' Email: kristinamalt@hotmail.com; R ! e Jr = L‘v\
p Kianamalt@hotmail.com Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR) N/ ~
[ f Date: 02/16/2021 —
Q>
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Plan Unit Price Customer
Code Total
N/A 1.00 2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic $ $0.00
2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets -
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
#2 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
#3 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Varion_Js 8.00 Upgrade Standard Data CAT5e to Data CAT6 Outlet $40.00 $320.00
Locations Upgrade Standard Data CATS5e to Data CAT6 Outlet A
Customer Subtotal: $320.00
*¥* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $41.60
Total: $361.60
)
Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com Czq
-

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

priaiad B Bens TRResReER (BRY o B .9
Printed By: jason Thompson (OR) - | 2 2




www.orbitalti.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748- 0355x )
_\ 1/

Customer Signature

<« il

Cultomer §1i5 hatuke

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

www.ssbolton.com

APr| 18™ 200

Date

AP’G‘ jgh 20X

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa,

Printed By: Jason Thompson (

Ontario K1) 9M3

OR} - Pa %
OR) - Page: 3

U‘



1202/10/10

YIMOHS B Hlvd
J1INSN3 Dd¥ TVNOILd

‘Buipe.b a)is 0} enp saleA sdajs Jo Jequinp 90N, ‘EaIE JOO| paje)s ay) woyy Aiea Aew aoeds J00)) 8|qeasn [eNOy 820U Jnoyim abueyd o) 108lgns ale suojjeolioads pue sjeusjew ‘suejd 30 R '3 ‘ajewixoidde ale suojisuawIp ||V N
‘sease Aa1b Ul umoys peayying ‘Buidid jeajueyosw uleuoo 0} palinbal 8q Aew (sAemaseyd) speayyINg |BJUOZLIOY JO/PUE [BOILBA '

T BT T e

aUU 1a UNUJIS

£y
8-8) L-.01
Ha3g

@ ISV

31INSN3 J4-8

NaMOHY

<

/]

)A%Xmuz&&uﬁ YIWOLSND

m 34uv0
135070 P S
SANIS OML

JLINSN3 Dd¥ TYNOILJO

HN -
—{31InsN3 S SRR A
HE 2X9LVO fsww
S
1344V M
135010
3719VOI1ddV F4IHM

1NIWISVE LNOBVM

-on,.m_ X 1-.8l
H AWV

_
mogy w3a !
40 uuno |

I

[y
10

LINTTUNIT

o}
ANOOVE — ANODVE
Q3H3IA0D —a343n0d
=81 x ) 2-.2) 1344V
WogRaag Wooua3a
S HIALSVN

13340 \: \=
135010
NIV
—— NG W0

_ AL‘L pREg
w o o
| E 3
B m a
242 2
EX nw T |

(s13nevd /h Vi I

¥3ddn \
WNOILH0) ONMVY ONITVY
-413HS
133900
goonguw fl \ 135010
WVMTIVH] Pstvm
i e
ZX9LV2 o
a ¢ Nooya3g

OTTVTT TV TvoTTo

N
aps, | 30044 S
2 £3( -
(% _ 28 7
9F
| MO t NS ﬁ\ <o
1 T.E\.;._ﬂ = SN
=2l NG 01 ~ Tonnwy
4B zwxnwll 0 o)
dofa 1 HOH 9 TIVM JTVH
| SUMQ- ANIS M
[ _rg(.._ &
_ uv8 1SVHV3u8 TR0
(SR el ]
YVH
- 0-8
WOZd DNINIa
L# NJHDOLI TVNOILdO
413 A4
52
2
g Tl
3| ==
© 7 {onnmy
Y0 VNOILdO)

HOIH 3¢ TIVM JTWH

AU
WOoH

U939)S [e}1q40-SS

x 0-.8
ONINIa

1202 ‘21 Areniged

——
\“v\

\

:21eQ

Je|N euel\ euery) -195eydind

GJN 391

JEN 9al1saq eulsuy

06z - ON Ueld

)

1Jaseydind

Z obelip pleipeaqg PHS

F— 2
7
QL
e — ¥

0014 ANNOY JOOT4 LNJN3SVE
HOHOd
i HANO!
i
V)4
B 1 @
| z \ /
2 Woouavau
,mm_\sO._\
I 1 y 3
: i L 2w 3|
| | H3AO4 _j |
g |l NDINNS
! ! +—+
I | | ONNI3D.
| | 4oya1|
[, a ST
TH'Mmd
3130000 0350913 p -
“39vuvo Q
[T | g
\ 5 4
5
2 300w A=E
| =S T 0 Hi====-
) | g N 22 \
I N3 M MWm =
- £ amﬁ NV
G K 2 ' o
A A" ] © g (onnw
1 = o W0 WHOLD)
Toandl— = HOIH 9€ TIVARTVH
Y fal b
1IN =
) =]
; £
13d8v0
-.£1) £-.81 X 1-81
004 ATINVS
GOOMO¥VH
Ai-11x p-g
OOH ODNI
G0OMOUVH
9-1Z X 0-.11
WOOH 1v3d
ZXOLYD — %v
Mo3a
o _._\ w:, B |._ﬁ|||||||||_|| | _
3no0gy suwis L _ — ] S
SIUVA SdIIS |
3 30 ¥IBAON P Doz 4
30 3NMINO

(3uswiaseq paysiuly 1ybs z2v)

YUas W5

ubs ogl2
O¢l 19dOoIN

SIMdTdHL

panwig (610¢) Sowoy

BI0J[A [



